
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2015
HARYI\NA
LEATHER CHEMICALS L.TD.

(Rs. In lacs except per share amount)
PARTICULARS 3 MONTHS ENDED CORRESPONDING PRECEDING PREVIOUS

30 JUNE 2015 3 MONTHS ENDED 3 MONTHS ACCOUNTING
30 JUNE 2014 ENDED 31 PERIOD ENDED

-; MARCH 2015 31 MARCH 2015
.__ .......... --

I (Refer Notes Below) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

11. Income from operations 1027.28 1124.60 1040.36 4238.06
(a) Net Sales/Incomefrom Operations

(Net of excise duty)

Total income from operations (net) 1027.28 1124.60 1040.36 4238.06

1 2. Expenses

I (a) cost 01 matenais consumed 732.61 794.811 716.11 2965.82
I (b) Purchasesof stock-in-trade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(c) Changes in inventoriesof finished gooos. 8.61 13.601 19.47 -24.90
work-in-progress and stock-trade 1

(d) Employeebenefits expense 65.02 63.201 66.49 287.65
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 33.00 21.50 32.00 134.01
(I) Other expenses(Anyitem exceeding 10% of the total 137.93 175.46 163.11 685.95

expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown

I
separately)

ITotal Expenses 977.17 1068.57 997.18 4048.53
3. Profit I (Loss) from operations before other income, 50.11 56.03 43.18 189.53

finance cosls and exceptional items (1-2) I
I 4. Other Income 20.83 2.56 7.95 32.83
5. Profit I (Loss) from ordinary activities before flnance 70.94 58.62 51.13 222.36

costs (3:1:4)
6_ Finance costs. 4.95 4.55 6.59 20.74
7_ Profit I (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance 65.99 54.07 44.54 201.62

costs but before exceptional items (5:1:6) -l
8. Exceptional items NIL
9. Profit I Loss from ordinary Activities before tax (7t8)

I
65.99 54.07 44.54 201.62

10. Tax expense 15.00 18.00 20.00 65.70
U. Net Profit I Loss from Ordinary activities after (9tl 0) 50.99
iz Extraorolnary Item (net Oftax expense RS._lakhs) 36.07 24.54 135.92
13. Net Profit! Loss for the period (lU12) 50.99 36.07 24.54 135.92
14. Share of profill (loss) of associates'
15. Minolity interest-
16. Net profit I (lass) after taxes, minority interest and 50.99 36.07 24.54 135.92

117.

share profit I (loss) of associates (13:1:14:1:15)'
Paid-up equity share capital 490.84 490.84 490.84 490.84
(Face Value of Ihe Share shall be indicted)

18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per 1906.05
balance sheel of previous accountingyear

19.1 Earning per share (before extraordinary items) 1.03 0.73 0.50 2.77
(of Rs_-'- each) (not annualised):
(a) Basic 1.03 0.73 0.50 2.77
(b) Diluted

is.n Earning per share (after extraordinary items)
(a) Basic 1.03 0.73 0.50 2.77
(b) Oiluted

A PARTICULARS OFSHAREHOLDING
1 Public shareholding

28791801- Number of shares 2879180 2879180 2869054.00
- Percentage of shareholding 58.65%1 58.65% 56,65% 58.44%

2 promoters and PromoterGroup Shareholdlng
(a) Pledged I Encumbered

- Number of shares .;-
- Percentageof shares (as a % of Ihe total share Icapital of the company)

(b) Non - encumbered
- Number of shares 2029290 2029290 2029290 2039416

I - Percentageof shares (as a % of the lotal 41.35% 41.35% 41.35% 41.56%
snareholdlngof the Promoter and Promoter group)

j - Percentageof shares (as a % of the total share 100% 100% 100% 100%

~ ",!pi!.'!!_."fthe company) --- ---

I
Particulars

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS
I Pending at the beginningof the quarter
I Received during the quarter

L Disposed of during the quarter
~nin9 unresolved at the end of the quarter

Note: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10th August. 2015 and laken on record by the Board of Directors at Its meeting held
. on 101hAugusl. 2015 and a limited review of Ihe same has been carried oul b he slatutory audilors of the comJla ,-
2 Previous year's figures have been regrouped I recast wherever necessa r~\-'tER C'Y.111.1 '0'.-----... <$' •

::,:"::-'"' Corn•• nv Fcr Har an ,,,'m 'M~'""m~.'~( J~~~.
Place: Gurgaan Pankaj Jain \:..'~;o;:.h:---..-$f~'0/;'.<::~"li-_ .'1.>/\ ~Y IDate: 10.08.2015 Managing Director • <:'-::_~

3months endedT3Oi06/2015l

NIL

-T.


